

Account Features and Fee Schedule

Ozarks Federal offers the following services at no charge:

- Checks One box of our classic checks free of charge at account opening for our Classic NOW, Premier 50 NOW, and Checking 101 customers. Other styles available for purchase--prices vary.
- Debit/ATM Card (Replacement of lost or broken card \$15.00)
- Direct Deposits
- Automatic Transfers for Loan Payments
- Electronic Preauthorized Payments
- Online Banking
- Bill Pay
- Mobile Banking
- eStatements
- Notary Service
- Fax Service within reason
- Copies within reason

The following fees are charged for other services:

- Cashier's Check \$5.00*
- Money Order \$3.00*
- Account Printout Fee \$5.00
- Check Copy \$3.00*
- Stop Payment \$30.00
- Wire Outgoing \$20.00*
- Wire Incoming \$15.00
- Foreign ATM Account Balance Inquiry 50¢ per inquiry
- Foreign ATM Withdrawal \$1.00 per transaction
- Non-Sufficient Funds \$30.00 per item each time presented
- Research and Assistance \$25.00 per hour with a \$10.00 minimum **
- Early Account Closure \$10.00 if account is closed within first 90 days
- Legal Fee \$100.00 (Examples of legal fee: responding to garnishments or tax levy.)

*Premier 50 NOW Customers receive one or more per month at no charge. **Premier 50 NOW and Checking 101 accounts receive one hour of research and assistance at no charge.

Contact an Account Specialist for details.